
 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI 
                 K.E.M.Hospital, Parel, Mumbai – 400 012. 

                                     
No. KEM/93/TDRE-Gen   
:Dated: 18.04.2024 

 
CORRIGENDUM – V  for EOI  NOTICE 

 
Refer to earlier EOI Notice published on date 11.03.2024 , corrigendum I 

was published on dated 18.03.2024, corrigendum II  was published on dated 
22.03.2024 , corrigendum III with changes in Technical specification was published 
on dated 01.04.2023  & corrigendum IV was published on  dt. 10.04.2024 for 
below mentioned equipment.  This is the Fifth extension to the Original EOI 
Notice with changes in Technical specification as per corrigendum III .  

The due date & time for below mentioned tenders have been extended as 
follows:- 

 
Sr. 
No 

Bid No. & Description Existing Due 
date & time 

To be read 
as 

1 KEM/ 93  /Neonatogy  EOI 

 To invite Expression of Interest from Original 
Equipment Manufacturer / Vendor / 
Distributor to supply of Liquid 
Chromatograph Tandem mass Spectrometer 
(LC-MS / MS ) along with all accessories & 
turnkey facilities  at Neonatology Dept of KEM 
Hospital through          Government   Fund received 
in PBCF Dept of KEM Hospital. 

 
 

 18.04.2024             
13.00hrs 

 
 
25.04.2024 
13.00 hrs 

 
 

2 

KEM/ 92  /Neonatogy  EOI 
To invite Expression of Interest from Original 
Equipment Manufacturer / Vendor / 
Distributor to supply of Flurometry Device at 
Neonatology Dept of KEM Hospital through         
Government   Fund received in PBCF Dept of 
KEM Hospital. 

 
 

18.04.2024 
13.00hrs 

 
 

25.04.2024 
13.00 hrs 

 
              Sd/-18.04.2023  
                        Dean    
                                                         K.E.M. Hospital 
  


